

□

SLP(C)No. 3723 OF 2004

ITEM No.24 & 44

Court No. 1

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3723/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 22/12/2003 in RP 127/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

LAXMI SALES CORPORATION

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. BALANGIR TRADING COMPANY & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record,
prayer for interim relief and office report)

With
S.L.P.(C) CC 2254 of 2004
(With appln. for delay in filing SLP)

Date : 27/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Abhisht Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the special leave petitions as also on the prayer for interim relief.

In the meanwhile, proceedings for inviting tenders may go on, but no final order shall be pass ed till the matter is heard next.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Janki Bhatia]
Court Master